

Public Contract Application for Contractual Changes

Engineering and Construction Department 455%, Poplar, Broker, Across, Okt. 74012 Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Contract Change Order # 1

Project Name:	Elm Ave Culvert Replacement			Project Number:			S	SW23050	
Project Location	Location: Elm Ave & Freeport				Date of Application: Wed			ednesday, September 25, 2024	
Contractor:	Cherokee Pride Construction			Submitted By:			Harlar	Harlan E. Yocham	
The following	scope of work consisting of w	Summary o	f Change in	Scope	of Work	nd timalina	for completie	n has been an invest	
	and agreed upon by the contra	ctor, the origin fund	ding departme	nt, and th	e Engineering	and Constr	uction Depar	tment.	
The pla 1) section condition	k Items Included in this Chang ans profile was not matching the s exact location. Therefore matching ons of the old asphalt cracking	ne quantities. To recking the concrete o	ver run and th	e ag base	as well. Aspl	alt was also	over ran a b	it due to the existing	
2) Sod wa	as over ran because the dump	truck that delivered	the Rip rap h	ad to dro	p off the rip ra	p in the loca	ation there fo	re running over the	
1) No Tin 2)	ractual Project Time: ne added additional Documents Attache	d: □ Yes	□ N		□ Other:				
. Kan oneed of 1	additional Bootaments Attache		•		- Other.			to the second term of the second second	
Item# (Spec)	Item Description	Wo	rk Order Qu Units	antities	Price	Quantit		Total Amou	
12	Class A Concrete small structu	re 10' x 3' End	CY	\$	1,200.00	Quantity 7	\$	Total Amoun	
4	section Solid slab Sodding		SY	s	5.00	600	\$	3,000.0	
5	Aggregate Base		CY	\$	100.00	24	\$	2,400.0	
9	Super Pave Type S3 PG 64-22	Ok	Ton	\$	200.00	0.92	\$	184.0	
13				\$	1,500.00	2	\$	3,000.00	
10	Super Pave Type S4 PG 64-22	Ok, insoluble	Ton	S	300.00	4.03	\$	1,209,0	
		Sumr	nam of Proje	et Casts	Total	Change Cos	t;		
Т	Total Previous Change Orders: \$					Original Contract Amount: \$ 127,740.00			
	Current Change Order:	r: \$ 18,193.00 s: \$ 18,193.00		Amended Contract Amount: \$ Percent Change in Contract:				145,933.00	
	Total Cost of Change Orders:								
Т	otal Cost Applicable to CBA:		0 Perce	nt Chang	e Applicable t	to CBA:		0.00%	
		Chang	e Order Autl	orizatio	n				
Change Order #	in the sum of:	#REF!	has	s been rev	iewed by all p	parties and is	recommend	ed for approval by:	
Contractor Submitting Change Order:		who		Men	& Je	de	10/7/29 Date		
Construction Division Manager: Natha			Nathanael Kohl, PE		Nathan Pathan	ael koli	l	10/29/2024	
		Charlie Bright	, PE	E Charli		e Bright		10/29/2024	
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenn			Venneth D Schwab, PE		Signature Schwab Signature			10/30/2024 Date	
City Manager:		Michael Spurgeon		Signature			-	Date	
			hange is Execute	I Theoret	oignature			- Julis	
☐ This chan	ge to the contract documents is auth		370	1753	ce with the appli	cable state stat	utes and COBA	Code of Ordinances.	
			or		250				